RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROKENHEAD BOARD OF REVISION MINUTES October 21, 2020, 10:30 P.M.

Members Present Chair Brad Saluk

Board Members Jack Kowalchuk

Sean Michaels

Bruce Modrzejewski

Sean Michaels

Secretary Michelle Ramsden Assessors Bethany Debreen

> Isaac Evans Jennifer Koster

327-20 MODRZEJEWSKI-MICHAELS

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Revision convenes, the time being 10:30 a.m., to receive representation from those that submitted a complaint in regard to liability to taxation, amount of an assessed value, classification of property or a refusal by an assessor to amend the assessment roll under subsection 13(2).

Carried

The Board affirmed the Secretary Michelle Ramsden.

The Secretary affirmed the Assessment Officers Bethany Debreen, Isaac Evans and Jennifer Koster.

328-20 MICHAELS-KOWALCHUK

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the General Assessment Roll of the Rural Municipality of Brokenhead for the year 2020 and 2021 be amended for Rolls 49950 and 288700 in accordance with the decisions of the Board of Revision, finally passed by the Board of Revision except insofar as may be further amended by The Municipal Board of the Province of Manitoba.

Carried

329-20 KOWALCHUK-MODRZEJEWSKI

BE IT RESOLVED THAT all decisions of the Board of Revisions having been made that the Board of Revisions does now adjourn at 12:00 p.m.

Carried

Brad Saluk	Michelle Ramsden
Brad Saluk	Michelle Ramsden
Chair	Secretary